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Executive Management Meeting 

16:00 - 17:00, Tuesday 18 September 2018 
Venue: TCH Level 10 Conference room 10.02 and Teleconference 

Teleconference details 
Phone number: (02) 9037 0069 

Meeting number (access code): 585 725 010 

Meeting password: # 

llw ~[ml} 

1. Welcome 

2. Attendance & Apologies 

3. Minutes & Actions from previous meeting 

a} Integration work progress 

b} Data migration progress 

c) Engage Suite 

d) Schedule update 

4. Any other business 

5. Meeting close 

Next meeting: 25 September 2018 

Attendance/ Apologies 

~ ~111 

Peter O'Halloran POH Chief Information Officer - Chair 

lii!•• t]t}.'1=-1 

Note 

Discuss 

Discuss 

Mark Duggan MD Medical Imaging, Director, Executive Sponsor 

Sandra Cook SC Director, Future Capability & Governance 

Dev Arsavilli DA IDIS Project Manager 

 Agfa Health Care National Sales Manager 
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Chair 

Chair 

Chair 

Chair 
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   Agfa Health Care Service Manager Oceania 

   Agfa Health Care Managing Director Oceania 

   Agfa Health Care Project Manager 

Secretariat 

Darcy Row DR IDIS Project - Project Officer 
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Integrated Diagnostic Imaging Solution 
{IDIS) eI.Qj&ct - Minutes ____ _ 

( 

Executive Management Meeting 

16:00 -17:00, Tuesday 11 September 2018 
Venue: TCH Level 10 Conference room 10.02 and Teleconference 

Teleconference details 
Phone number: (02) 9037 0069 

Meeting number (access code): 585 725 010 

Meeting password:# 

Im• ~mro'.i] 

1. Welcome 

2. Attendance & Apologies 

3. Minutes & Actions from previous meeting 

a) Integration work progress 

b) Bl Module delivery for testing 

c) Engage Suite 

d) Combined schedule & determination of new go-

live date 

4. Any other business 

5. Meeting close 

Next meeting: 11 September 2018 

Attendance/ Apologies 

~ . . . 
Peter O'Halloran POH Chief Information Officer 

ffl'ltc Jo't1:. 

Note 

Discuss 

Discuss 

Mark Duggan MD Medical Imaging, Director, Executive Sponsor - Chair 

11.'P',. la1 f:":I 

Chair 

Chair 

Chair 

Chair 

Sandra Cook SC Director, Future Capability & Governance - Secretariat 

Dev Arsavilli DA IDIS Project Manager 
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✓ 

✓ 

Ap 
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  Agfa Health Care National Sales Manager 

   Agfa Health Care Service Manager Oceania 

   Agfa Health Care Managing Director Oceania 

   Agfa Health Care Project Manager 

  Agfa IT Marketing Manager 

Secretariat 

Darcy Row DR IDIS Project - Project Officer 

2. Attendance & apologies 
., Apologies: DA, DR, POH 

3. Minutes and Actions from previous meeting 
.. Minutes from previous meeting confirmed 

No outstanding Actions to discuss 

a.) Integration work progress -

✓ 

✓ 

✓ 

✓ 

✓ 

Ap 

All AGFA work has been received in relation to integration packages-thank you. ACT Health are now working on the 
configuration of the existing systems to the AGFA system. Testing has commenced in parallel on the pieces we can 
do. 

b.) Bl Module for testing-

Agfa have handed Bl module and related documentation to Project SME for review. ACT Health have now resolved 
the access of this Bl Module through changing firewall rules and Jess Griffiths has commenced review prior to 
handing over to the test team for formal testing of this module. 

c.) Engage Suite-

Agfa have asked project team to provide some information to assist in the set up of Engage Suite. The project team 
have asked Agfa for some clarifications to provide that information. Agfa have provided the information last week 
and are waiting for the information from the project team to complete the configuration. 

 reported that a fair bit oftime has elapsed since we had engagement on the Engage Suite application. AGFA 
have requested that there needs to be a kick off meeting to re-engage on the configuration of the Engage Suite 
product. 

d.) Combined schedule & determination of new go-live date. 

New go-live of Mid-February 2019 was accepted by Agfa during previous Executive Management Meeting. ACTH 
provided a combined schedule (MS Project file) to  for review. Dev and  are continuing to meet and 
update the schedule together. 

I • i'- ,-;:.tr. 
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4. Any other business 

• Data Migration - historical RIS information from Siemens has been completed 
• Go-Live decision -  asked was Peter O'Halloran across the decision to Go-Live with the product in 

February 2019. Mark reported that the decision to Go-Live next year was signed off by DDG CHHS, CMO, 

Peter O'Halloran and Mark Duggan. 
• Mark Duggan reported that he hasn't met the onsite AGFA Engineer yet as he has been focused on doing 

some Treasury Business Cases. He will prioritise that later in the week. 

5. Meeting ended 4.15pm 
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Heland, Rebecca (Health) 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Subject: 
Attachments: 

Hi all 

Devries, Melissa (Health) on behalf of Duggan, Mark (Health) 

Monday, 17 September 2018 3:10 PM 

378 

Duggan, Mark (Health); O'Halloran, Peter (Health); Cook, Sandra (Health); Barrett, 

Scott (Health); Kondakis, Andrew; Anderson, Micah; Hakan Gultekin (Calvary); 
Hammam Hijazi (Calvary); Player, Bridie (Health); Arsavilli, Dev; Griffiths, Jessica 

(Health);   (Health); Crossley, Nick; Row, Darcy (Health);   

IDIS Project Control Working Group papers 
Agenda - IDIS PCWG 18 September 2018.docx; Minutes - IDIS PCWG 26 June 
2018.pdf; IDIS Project Logs v0.17.xlsx; Project Status Report - IDIS - 26 August 

2018.docx 

Please see attached the papers for tomorrow's IDIS Project Control Working Group meeting . 

.ind Regards 

Melissa 

Melissa Devries 
Office Manager 

Medical Imaging 
Building 12, Level 2 
Phone: 02 6244 2528 
Fax: 02 6244 4909 
E-mail: Melissa.Oevries@act.gov.au 

Care I Excellence I Collaboration I Integrity 
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Integrated Diagnostic Imaging Solution 
i ~QJ__~)_ :_ Mln_~-~~~ __ 
Pr~;ect Control Working Group Meeting 

3:00 PM - 4:00 PM, Tuesday 26th of June 2018 

Venue: Medical Imaging Conference Room 

ACT Health acknowledges the traditional custodians of the land we are meeting on, the Ngunnawal people. 

ACT Health acknowledges and respects their continuing culture and connections to the land. ACT Health also 

acknowledges and welcomes other Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander peoples who may be meeting in this 

venue. 

lllE1 P-f-.~ 
-..:. l~ ~ . .mm . .,. I : 

1 Acknowledgement of Country Chair 

2 Attendance and apologies Note Chair 

3 Minutes from previous meeting Approve Chair 

4 Action & Status Report Update Chair 

5 Project update Update Dev 

6 Agfa status update Discuss  

7 Risks & Issues Report Tabled Dev 

8 IDISCUWG Update Dev 

9 Other Business Discuss All 

10 Meeting Close Chair 

Next meeting: 24th of July 2018 

Attendance/ Apologies 

• I • 

Mark Duggan MD Executive Sponsor, Director, Medical Imaging - Chair ✓ 

Peter O'Halloran POH Chief Information Officer ✓ 

Sandra Cook SC Director, Future Capability and Governance ✓ 

- -- - .----- - -- --:;;;--- ... -=~----=~----:--e-~~-- -
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Scott Barrett SB RIS-PACS Manager 

Andrew Kondakis AK ICT Manager 

Micah Anderson MA SSICT Program Manager (Health ICT) 

Hakan Gultekin HG CH ICT Manager 

Hammam Hijazi HH CH Director of Medical Imaging 

Bridie Player BP CHHS Radiographer 

Dev Arsavilli DA IDIS Project Manager 

Jessica Griffiths JG IDIS Project - SME 

   IDIS Project - Delivery Manager 

Nick Crossley NC SS-ICT Project Manager 

  Agfa Project Manager 

  Agfa Service Delivery Manager 

Secretariat 

Darcy Row DR IDIS Project - Project Coordinator 

2. Attendance and apologies 
• Apologies: HH, BP 

3. Minutes from previous meeting 
• Minutes from previous meeting confirmed. 

4. Action and status report: 
• Action 1 from 29/5/18 PCWG:  to report to POH with a data migration plan. 

✓ 

✓ 

✓ 

✓ 

Ap 

Ap 

✓ 

✓ 

✓ 

✓ 

✓ 

✓ 

✓ 

o  We couldn't have a plan that had migration completed by 20 September, but we 
have newer figures from the latest test migration cycle that show improved 
migration speeds. With the higher thread counts during peak and off-peak times, we 
estimate the whole DICOM migration will take 12.5 weeks with the first two years 
taking less than four weeks. By 1 October we will have the last five years of DICOM 
images in 1D15. 

o  Once I have the detailed migration rates per hour, I can make a much more 
accurate estimate. We do have the capacity to ramp up the thread count if needed, 
pending reports of system performance degradation from the Ml department. 

o  We could also look to migrate CT images first, or prioritising modalities 
according to clinical need. 
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o POH Did we account for this storage increase in IDIS? AW Yes, you gave us an 
estimated image growth rate plus some 20%. 

e Action 2 from 29/5/18 PCWG: , DA, MD and HH to report back to this group within 24 
hours if 1 October go-live presents and significant risks or issues. 

3-e--1-------, 

o POH There are some Agfa resource constraints for the current 1 October go-live.  
Our main constraint is with the applications team resourcing. Our preferred go-live 
date is 15 October, as all of our applications team are available at that time and our 
project manager is back from leave then. 

o MD Today we had a really positive meeting around cutover weekend and business 
preparation. We discussl;!d stopping reporting at midday on the Friday and switching 
the Agfa system on the Monday morning. If we went live a fortnight later, we 
wouldn't have the extra public holiday as a fall-back option to push back go-live if 
needed. What is the level of confidence that we can do this rollout on a non-long 
weekend?  I don't think we have ever gone live on a long weekend, we are 
comfortable with just a normal weekend. SC If we planned it out and completely 
understood all cutover tasks, I think a normal weekend would be sufficient. DA If we 
need more time, we can start testing on the Sunday early. 

o  A lot of the integration validation tests that need to be completed are 
independent of the data migration activities. Public holiday does mean a reduced 
workload in terms of inpatient orders, but we would have to be sure on the Sunday 
night that we are good to rollout on the Monday morning. SC We would also have to 
ensure we have a rollback plan. SB We also do have the ability to work through 
Saturday and Sunday night if absolutely required. 

o POH My preference is to go-live on 1 October, but not having all of the Agfa 
applications resources significantly hampers the potential for a successful go-live. SB 
It's as much about the week following having that vendor support. We will all be 
new to it and will need Agfa's support. 

o MD What do we need to do to be sure we can do this go-live over this weekend? 
POH We would need to be completely sure we can go-live perfectly on that Monday 
morning. After mapping out all the activities, it would need to be understood that by 
4pm or 6pm on the Sunday night, we are ready to turn on the Agfa system. SB By 
doing it on 15 October we just don't have the extra redundancy up our sleeves. 
Technically there is no reason it can't be done over this weekend. 

I 20180627-01 I Project team to develop cutover plan for this group to review and approve 
o HG No Issues for CH. We will only be replacing the radiologists reporting 

workstations, which will make this easier. Any other workstations will just have Agfa 
apps deployed to it in the week prior to go-live. 

o POH What about SSICT with deploying apps? NC We don't anticipate any issues. We 
have them going through UAT for Windows 10 at the moment, UAT for Windows 7 
has already been completed. POH Does the desktop modernisation program 
interfere with this? NC I don't think there is any touchpoints for our project. NC We 
want to have the apps deployed by the Friday afternoon but make them accessible 

to only those who require it. 
• Action 3 from 29/5/18 PCWG: SC to confirm with Julia from MKM their resource 

commitments and constraints. 



o SC MKM have started the work and they have commenced in good faith until we 
approve their quote and put together a PO for them, which we have started working 
on. 

• Action 4 from 29/5/18 PCWG: MD to advise the project team of the third party reporting 
procurement results within a weeks' time. 

o MD This is with DDG at the moment, I can't advise further on this sorry. 

5. Project update 
• DA The schedule is unchanged but has more details in it, with integration and Clinical Portal 

work packages included. We will move the end user training two weeks back now that the 
go-live date has changed. 

• POH If we move the go-live back to 15 October then I only want that extra two week period 
used only for data migration. 

6. Agfa status update 
•  We have continued to support the integration work with eOrders and Clinical Portal as 

required. In conjunction with NC, we are in the process of setting up the Engage Suite TEST 
environment. One of our applications resources is hoping to complete the Business 
Intelligence Reporting configuration next week. 

•  We should have  back on-site tomorrow, so we hope to progress the AD 
in~egration work while he is on-site. NC Yes, I provided him with a few points of feedback 
already and will work with him. 

•  We are aware that there will be configuration changes for UCH, and once the document 
for this is completed by JG, we will be looking to get final configuration sign-off prior to 
commencement of PROD data migration. 

• Confirmed to that data migration cycle 6 will be done into the PROD environment. 
•  I have pre-booked resources for the via and Vitrea integration work and will progress 

this now we have the quote approved by the Director-General. 

7. Risk & Issues Report 
• DA The major risk for the project is not having the Clinical Portal and Integration resources 

not having sufficient time to work on this project. We are remediating this through use of 
Tim Panoho, MKM Health to complete some of the work packages. The other risk is not 
migrating the entire Siemens database into Agfa but we are mitigating this risk through our 
test data migration cycles. 

• AK Michael Cowey is going on leave in September, but hopefully all QA activities for the 
eOrders work will be completed by him prior to go-live and we have planned other 
resources to complete his work while he is gone. SC He goes on leave from 1 October for 
three weeks. 

8.101S CUWG 
• JG We had our last CUWG last week and began discussions around cutover weekend. No 

issues were raised that needed escalation to this meeting. 

• DA Next meeting we will be bringing the training and transition plans to both the CUWG and 
PCWG meeting for approval. 

- - ~-- - -,~:.--:r-----
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• MD I will be replacing the radiologists in the CUWG due to poor attendance. 

20180627-02 JG and HG to discuss CH clinical attendees to IDIS CUWG meeting 

20180627-03 DA, MD and HH to meet next week to discuss IDIS cutoverweekend planning 

9. Other business 
• DA To complete our integration testing with ACTPAS and EDIS we need CH IT assistance 

ASAP. We have emailed but received a reply. Is there any way you can help with this, HG? 
HG Our IT department have been flat out recently due to sick leave and apologise for the 
delays. I will get back to you by the end of tomorrow with an answer. 

• GD I would like to formally thank ACT Health for their flexibility on the go-live date on behalf 
of Agfa. With AW finishing up on the project, I will be attending relevant project meetings on 

 behalf. 

10. Meeting closed 3:54 PM 
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Heland, Rebecca (Health) 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

 <  
Monday, 17 September 2018 10:00 PM 

  (Health); Arsavilli, Dev;   

· 384 

   (Health);   McKenzie, Theresa 
(Health); Cowey, Michael 

Subject: RE: ACTPAS/ EDIS configuration into production to start for the data migration for 
IDIS [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED) 

 

The process of the messages completed yesterday so now we are processing live feed . 

Example - the graph below shows the output queue to El to give you an indication of the status as at sending of this 

email. 

r---v ,~-'\.AA "-/V~./'-v.J\.A ~-,-/\/\/'-----\ 

_j --~-
12:00 Sep 140:00 Sep 14 12:00 Sep 150:00 Sep 1512:00 Sep ·16 0:00 Sep 16 1 

I also saw out 483,000 messages from the input queue, I see 8420 messages sitting in the error queue. Note these 
are from the output to Scheduling and El so that actually means 8420 out of 946,000 messages sent to El and 
Scheduling where we have an error. 

Nick and I will look at these over the next days and see what errors we had and what actions need to occur with 

them. 

So from now you can consider El/SCH up to date with your production systems for Patient data (ADT). 

When the orders are ready, I see  has already confirmed he is ready to process them next week. Rhapsody is 
not involved in this. But of course I will discuss with  on getting data also in Scheduling when he is completed 

loading to El. 

Kind Regards, 

  I  
   

T +32 3444 8413 I F +32 3 444 84 01 I M  

http://www.agfahealthcare.com 
http://blog.agfahealthcare.com 
Click on link to read important disclaimer: http://www.agfahealthcare.com/maildisclaimer 

From:   (Health) [mailto:  

Sent: maandag 17 september 2018 5:57 
To: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   <  
Cc:   <    (Health) < act.gov.au>;  

 <    <  McKenzie, Theresa (Health) 
<Theresa.McKenzie@act.gov.au>; Cowey, Michael <Michael.Cowey@act.gov.au> 
Subject: RE: ACTPAS/ EDIS configuration into production to start for the data migration for IDIS [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

1 
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In regards to the below table, we are waiting on confirmation that the Archived ADT messages were all processed 

successfully, and that the live feeds from ACTPAS and EDIS are now being processed. We have not yet received any 

details on that task, including final processing statistics. Could you please follow up on that for us. 

Additionally, we will not be able to deliver the RIS and PACS migration files today as scheduled, since Siemens have 

had problems processing the data at their end. We are expecting now that the earliest possible date for delivery 

from ACT Health to Agfa will be this Friday 21 September, though it is more likely to be CoB on Monday 24 Sept. 

I have updated some of the table dates below to reflect actuals and adjusted expected dates. 

Regards 

 

  I
Phone: 02 6174 8768 I Mobile:  I Email:  
Future Capability & Governance I Digital Solutions Division I Health Directorate I ACT Government 
Level 10, Building 1, TCH, Garran ACT I PO Box 11, Woden ACT 2606 I www.act.gov.au 

From: Arsavilli, Dev 

Sent: Friday, 31 August 2018 11:08 AM 

To:   <  

Cc:   <    (Health) <   
 {Health) < act.gov.au>;   <  

<  McKenzie, Theresa (Health) <Theresa.McKenzie@act.gov.au>; Cowey, Michael 
<Michael.Cowey@act.gov.au> 

Subject: RE: ACTPAS/ EDIS configuration into production to start for the data migration for IDIS [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

Hi  

Apologies, I thought I sent this out after the meeting but realised that I did not sent it out. 

My update to the events as discussed in the meeting 29/08/2018 4:30 - 5:10pm: 

# Task Start Date End Date 

1 Archiving of ACTPAS messages 29/08/2018 

2 PMI Data Extraction 29/08/2018 31/09/2018 

3 Start ACTPAS interface in IDISP Pre-prod  to fill-in 

4 Agfa Patient Load 04/09/2018 09/09/2018 

5 Re-play the archived ACTPAS messages 11/09/2018 14/09/2018?? 

6 Start ACTPAS interface -ACTH 13/09/2018 

7 Agfa 20% RIS load 24/09/2018 28/09/2018 

8 Image Migration of (first two years) 29/09/2018 19/10/2018 

9 Agfa 80% RIS load 29/09/2018 19/10/2018 

10 Image Migration of the rest 20/10/2018 

Please update task 3 and the following dates will depend on that. 

I will update the rest in line with the schedule and will distribute another Runsheet. 

Kind Regards, 

Dev 

2 

Resource 

Michael 

 

Agfa 

Agfa 

Michael, Agfa 

Michael, Agfa 

Agfa,  

Agfa 

Agfa 

~gfa 
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Dev Arsavilli I Project Manager 
Phone: 02 6174 8729 I Mobile  I Email: Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au 
Future Capability and Governance Branch I Digital Solutions Division I Health Directorate I ACT Government 
2-6 Bowes Street, Phillip ACT I GPO Box 825, Canberra ACT 2601 I act.gov.au 

From:   (mailto:  
Sent: Wednesday, 29 August 2018 10:54 AM 
To: Cowey, Michael <Michael.Cowey@act.gov.au>; Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au> 
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Cc:   <    (Health) <   
 (Health) < act.gov.au>;   <    

<    <  . 
Subject: RE: ACTPAS/ EDIS configuration into production to start for the data migration for IDIS [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

Hi Dev, 
I have added  and  to this communication. 

Kind Regards, 

   
   

M  
 

Out of office alert: 
Friday 10th August 
Wednesday 15th August 
24th September to 5 th October Inclusive 
5 th to 7 th November Inclusive 

httQ:fLwww.aqfahealt~rsw;Q[!! 
http://blog.aqfahealthcare.com 

From: Cowey, Michael [mailto:Michael.Cowey@act.gov.au] 
Sent: Wednesday, 29 August 2018 10:39 AM 
To: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au> 
Cc:   <    (Health) <   

 (Health) < act.gov.au>;   <  
Subject: RE: ACTPAS/ EDIS configuration into production to start for the data migration for IDIS [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

Hi Dev, 
The archiving is a standard process that has been in place for years so no issue there. I think you need to swap 4 and 

5 over, we need to replay the archived messages first, then connect up the live ACTPAS interface. 
Cheers, 
Michael 

From: Arsavilli, Dev 
Sent: Wednesday, 29 August 2018 10:34 AM 
To: Cowey, Michael <Michael.Cowey@act.gov.au> 
Cc:    (Health) <    (Health) 
< act.gov.au>;   <  
Subject: RE: ACTPAS/ EDIS configuration into production to start for the data migration for IDIS (SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

Hi Michael, 

We are ready to start the PMI data extract today. 
Is the achieving is in place are does it require be manually started? 

The events as per the current schedule: 

3 



# Task Start Date End Date 
1 Achieving of ACTPAS messages 29/08/2018 
2 PMI Data Extraction 29/08/2018 31/09/2018 
3 Agfa Patient Load 03/09/2018 07/09/2018 
4 Start ACTPAS interface in Pre-prod 10/09/2018 
5 Re-play the archived ACTPAS messages 10/09/2018 
6 Agfa 20% RIS load 17/09/2018 21/09/2018 
7 Image Migration of (first two years} 22/09/2018 12/10/2018 
8 Agfa 80% RIS load 22/09/2018 12/10/2018 
9 Image Migration of the rest 13/10/2018 

All these activities will be one after the other except for 7 and 8. 

 could you please confirm that item 5 happening after item 4 would not be an issue? 

Kind Regards, 

Dev 

Dev Arsavilli I Project Manager 
Phone: 02 6174 8729 I Mobile  I Email: Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au 
Future Capability and Governance Branch I Digital Solutions Division I Health Directorate I ACT Government 
2-6 Bowes Street, Phillip ACT I GPO Box 825, Canberra ACT 2601 I act.gov.au 

From: Cook, Sandra (Health} 
Sent: Tuesday, 28 August 2018 2:11 PM 
To: Cowey, Michael <Michael.Cowey@act.gov.au> 
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au> 
Subject: ACTPAS/ EDIS configuration into production to start for the data migration for IDIS 

Hi Michael, 

387 

Would you please activate the ACTPAS integration for IDIS into pre-production required for the data migration 
work? I have reviewed the processes we are proposing and am happy for this to move into pre-production so we can 
commence data migration. 

Really appreciate it! 

Kind Regards, 

Sandra Cook I Director Future Capability & Governance 
Phone: 02 6205 1451 I Mob.  
Email: sandra.cook@act.gov.au 

Future Capability & Governance I Digital Solutions Division I Health Directorate I ACT Government 
Canberra Hospital, Garran ACT I PO Box 11, Woden ACT 2606 I act.gov.au 

This email, and any attachments, may be confidential and also privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, 
please notify the sender and delete all copies of this transmission along with any attachments immediately. You 
should not copy or use it for any purpose, nor disclose its contents to any other person. 

4 
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Heland, Rebecca (Health) 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

 <  
Thursday, 13 September 2018 3:52 PM 
Cowey, Michael;     (Health);   

388 

Cc: Arsavilli, Dev;   (Health); Edwards, Garth;   Griffiths, 
Jessica (Health) 

Subject: RE: [AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

Michael, 

I checked on our side and see approx. 425,000 messages and 20,000 already processed to El/SCH. 

I do see some errors come back and will give a summary of these later. Example I have some AOl messages witho·ut 

a PVl.19 message. 

Kind Regards, 

  I  
   

T +32 3444 8413 I F +32 3 444 84 01 I M  

http://www.agfaheaithcare.com 
http://blog.agfahealthcare.com 
Click on link to read important disclaimer: http://www.agfahealthcare.com/maildisclaimer 

From: Cowey, Michael [mailto:Michael.Cowey@act.gov.au] 
Sent: donderdag 13 september 2018 7:40 
To:   <   <    (Health) 

<    <  
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;  (Health) < act.gov.au>; Edwards, 
Garth <Garth.Edwards@act.gov.au>;   <  Griffiths, Jessica (Health) 
<Jessica.Griffiths@act.gov.au> 
Subject: RE: [AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status [SEC=UNCLASSIFIEO] 

,'.\nother update, all the messages have gone through from our side and we are now sending over live messages. 
Obviously it will take a while to process the messages on the AGFA side, but our side is done pending any issues 

being identified. 
Cheers, 

Michael Cowey I Senior System Integration and Interfacing Technical Specialist 
Phone: +61 2 6205 6927 I  I Email: michael.cowey@act.gov.au 
Health ICT I Chief Minister, Treasury and Economic Development Directorate I ACT Government 
Level 2, 2·6 Bow-es Street, Woden I GPO Box 11, Woden ACT 2606 I www.act.gov.au 
Please consider the environment before printing this email. If printing is necessary, print double-sided and black and white. 

From: Cowey, Michael 
Sent: Thursday, 13 September 2018 3:01 PM 
To: '   <  '  <    (Health) 
<  '   <  
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;  (Health) < act.gov.au>; Edwards, 
Garth <Garth.Edwards@act.gov.au>; '   <  Griffiths, Jessica (Health) 
<Jessica. G riffiths@act.gov .au> 
Subject: RE: [AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED) 

1 
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Just an update, I've got the last of the archived files queued up and it's now connected to the live feeds from 
ACTPAS, EDIS TCH and EDIS CAL which will also queue up behind the archived messages. 
Cheers, 
Michael 

From: Cowey, Michael 

Sent: Thursday, 13 September 2018 2:42 PM 
To: '   <   <    (Health) 
<    < agfo.com> 
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;  Edwards, 
Garth <Garth.Edwards@act.gov.au>;   <  Griffiths, Jessica (Health) 
<Jessica.Griffiths@act.gov.au> 
Subject: RE: [AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

Okay, thanks all. I'm kicking off the feed now, there's currently-383.714 messages queued up and I still have to get 
to the most recent archive files then connect up the live feed. Let me know if you see any more issues. 
Cheers, 
Michael 

From:   [mailto:  
Sent: Thursday, 13 September 2018 2:27 PM 

To: Cowey, Michael <Michael.Cowey@act.gov.au>;   <    (Health) 
<    <  
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   (Health) < act.gov.au>; Edwards, 
Garth <Garth.Edwards@act.gov.au>;   <  Griffiths, Jessica (Health) 
<Jessica.Griffiths@act.gov.au> 
Subject: RE: [AUS - ACT) HL7 migration status [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED) 

Hi Michael, 

On the Scheduling side we have the ability to block the creation of these phonenumber departments however on 
the Enterprise Imaging side we always auto create unknown entries. These auto created departments will need to 
be cleaned up once these messages have been filtered out. 

 has our interface listening for the next batch and is happy for you to send in the next batch. Please confirm ' 
once this has been trigged off and we can confirm once it is completed. 

Kind Regards, 

  I  
   

T +61 3 9756 4645 I F +61 7 3356 6683 I  

http://www.agfahealthcare.com 
http ://blog.agfahealthcare.com 
Click on link to read important disclaimer: http://www.agfahealthcare.com/maildisclaimer 

From: Cowey, Michael [mailto:Michael.Cowey@act.gov.au] 
Sent: Thursday, 13 September 2018 9:08 AM 
To:   <    <    (Health) 
<    <  
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   (Health) < act.gov.au>; Edwards, 
Garth <Garth.Edwards@act.gov.au>;   <  Griffiths, Jessica (Health) 
<Jessica.Griffiths@act.gov .au> 
Subject: RE: [AUS - ACT) HL7 migration status [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED) 

2 
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Hi  
A04 and A08 messages with the patient class of "Y" are contacts messages, which are a record of all sorts of patient 
contact events. They were filtered out in the old RIS feed but there was no requirement given to filter them out in 

this feed. 
Unfortunately I've already got most of the backlog of messages queued up on my side, which will include contacts 
messages and I can't search through to pull them out from the already queued messages. 
We can add the filtering to the config in TEST1 but getting this through to our PROD is going to have to go through 

testing and change processes, so for now you're just going to get a load of these messages until we can get the 
filtering on our side. Is that going to be an issue? 

Cheers, 

Michael Cowey I Senior System Integration and Interfacing Technical Specialist 
Phone: +61 2 6205 6927 I Mobile: I Email: michael.cowey@act.gov.au 
Health ICT I Chief Minister, Treasury and Economic Development Directorate I ACT Government 
Level 2, 2-6 Bowes Street, Woden I GPO Box 11, Woden ACT 2606 I www.act.gov.au 
Please consider the environment before printing this email. If printing is necessary, print double-sided and block and white . 

. -rom:   [mailto:  
Sent: Wednesday, 12 September 2018 10:23 PM 
To: Cowey, Michael <Michael.Cowey@act.gov.au>;   <    (Health) 

<    <  
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   (Health) < act.gov.au>; Edwards, 
Garth <Garth.Edwards@act.gov.au>;   <  Griffiths, Jessica (Health) 

<Jessica.Griffiths@act.gov.au> 
Subject: RE: [AUS -ACTI HL7 migration status [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED) 

Hi Michael, 

Sorry, I have been onsite with another customer today and in meeting. 
I have connected and look at the errors of which I had 35 in total. 4 of these are for All messages (Cancel admit) for 
which we don't have the admission and 1 is for a A03 (Discharge) for which we don't have the admission. I don't see 

these as an issue and we will likely see more of these. 
The remaining 30 are A08 messages that have a Yvalue in the PVl-2 field. I do not know what this is and is not 
·omething that I saw specifically during the testing. 
rlere is one of the PVl segmetns from one of the messages: 

 

 
The specific issue with the above message is the 

department code in PVl-3.1, which appears to be a phone number? 

I have looked through the messages sent into the test system and can only see 2 message sent on the 9/7/2018 that 
contain the PVl-2 value of Y and 7 message on the 23/8/2018. All these messages are A04 messages. None of these 
messages appear to have been generated by the test team if IDIS. Here is one of the messages. Here is one of the 
messages from the 23/8/2018 that contains both a value of Yin PVl-2 and a phone number in the PVl-3.1. 
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l will be working remotely on ACT tasks tomorrow, so can discuss the above further. 

Kind Regards, 

  I  
   

T +61 3 9756 4645 I F +61 7 3356 6683 I  

http://www.agfahealthcare.com 
http://blog.agfahealthcare.com 
Click on link to read important disclaimer: http://www.agfahealthcare.com/maildisclaimer 

From: Cowey, Michael [mailto:Michael.Cowey@act.gov.au] 

Sent: Wednesday, 12 September 2018 1:24 PM 

To:  <    (Health) <    

<    <  

Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;  (Health) < act.gov.au>; Edwards, 
Garth.<Garth.Edwards@act.gov.au>;   <  

Subject: RE: [AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED) 

Hi  E, 
I still haven't heard anything from you, can you please let me know where you are up to with the scheduling issue 

and when you are ready for me to restart sending messages over? 
Regards, 

Michael Cowey I Senior System Integration and Interfacing Technical Specialist 
Phone: +61 2 6205 6927 I Mobile:  I Email: michael.cowey@act.gov.au 
Health ICT I Chief Minister, Treasury and Economic Development Directorate I ACT Government 
Level 2, 2-6 Bowes Street, Woden I GPO Box 11, Woden ACT 2606 I www.act.gov.au 
Please consider the environment before printing this email. If printing is necessary, print double-sided and black and white. 

From: Cowey, Michael 

Sent: Wednesday, 12 September 2018 8:55 AM 

To: '  <    (Health) <   

<    <  

Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>; ; Edwards, 

Garth <Garth.Edwards@act.gov.au>;   <  
Subject: RE: [AUS - ACT] Hl7 migration status [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

4 



Hi  
Okay no worries. 
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 please let me know when you're ready for me to send over the next batch, I'll be sending EDIS messages next. 

Cheers, 

Michael Cowev I Senior System Integration and Interfacing Technical Specialist 
Phone: +61 2 6205 6927 I Mobile:  I Email: michael.cowey@act.gov.au 
Health ICT I Chief Minister, Treasury and Economic Development Directorate I ACT Government 
Level 2, 2-6 Bowes Street, Woden I GPO Box 11, Woden ACT 2606 I www.act.gov.au 
Please consider the environment before printing this email. If printing is necessary, print double-sided and black and white. 

From:  [mailto:  
Sent: Tuesday, 11 September 2018 8:25 PM 
To: Cowey, Michael <Michael.Cowey@act.gov.au>;   (Health) <   
t.anza <    <  
_c: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   (Health) < act.gov.au>; Edwards, 
Garth <Garth.Edwards@act.gov.au>;   <  
Subject: RE: [AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

Michael, 

Just an update - change has been made and errors have been reprocessed successfully in El. 

I also see some other errors in Scheduling but will ask  to investigate as related to data as he know that data 
flow better than me for your site. 

But as for the flow it is now working and more batches can be sent. But I would coordinate this with  after he 
has looked at Scheduling tomorrow to be on the safe side .. 

Kind Regards, 

  I  
   

r +32 3444 8413 1 F +32 3 444 84 01 1 M  

http://www,agfahealt hcare.com 
http://blog.agfahealthcare.com 
Click on link to read Important disclaimer: http://www.agfahealthcare.com/maildlsclalmer 

From:  
Sent: dinsdag 11 september 2018 11:37 
To: 'Cowey, Michael' <Michael.Cowey@act.gov.au>;   (Health) <   

 <    <  
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   (Health) < act.gov.au>; Edwards, 
Garth <Garth.Edwards@act.gov.au>;   <  
Subject: RE: [AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status [SEC;;:;UNCLASSIFIED] 

Michael, 

I have found an issue with El processing some messages that contain email addresses do not match the correct 
conformance so El is rejecting those messages. Out of the first 5000 there was approx. 800 error on this topic. 

5 
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I discussed with  who has informed me that email address are not important for Scheduling or El (discussing 
already had with ACT) so based on that I will make a change to ADT inbound to remove the segment in PIO 13 where 
13.2 = PRN and 13.3 = NET (as these seem to denote an email address). 

If any comments on this then please let me know. 

Kind Regards, 

  
  

T +32 3444 8413 I F +32 3 444 84 01 I M  

http://www.agfahealthcare.com 
http://blog.agfahealthcare.com 
Click on link to read important disclaimer: http://www.agfahealthcare.com/maildisclaimer 

From: Cowey, Michael fmailto:Michael.Cowey@act.gov.au] 
Sent: dinsdag 11 september 2018 10:04 

To:   <    (Health) <    
<    <  
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   (Health) < act.gov.au>; Edwards, 
Garth <Garth.Edwards@act.gov.au>;   <  
Subject: RE: [AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

Righto, thanks  
Cheers, 
Michael 

From:  (mailto:  
Sent: Tuesday, 11 September 2018 6:03 PM 
To: Cowey, Michael <Michael.Cowey@act.gov.au>;   {Health) <   

 <    <  
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   (Health) < act.gov.au>; Edwards, 
Garth <Garth.Edwards@act.gov.au>;   <  
Subject: RE: [AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED) 

Michael, 

Thanks - I see that total on Rhapsody and it is busy processing them to the two systems 

Will let you know more about them later. 

Kind Regards, 

  I  
   

T +32 3444 8413 I F +32 3 444 84 01 I M  

http://www.agfahealthcare.com 
http://blog.agfahealthcare.com 
Click on link to read important disclaimer: http://www.agfahealthcare.com/maildisclaimer 

From: Cowey, Michael [mailto:Michael.Cowey@act.gov.au] 
Sent: dinsdag 11 september 2018 9:58 

To:  <   {Health) <    
<    <  
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   {Health) < act.gov.au>; Edwards, 
Garth <Garth.Edwards@act.gov.au>;   <  
Subject: RE: [AUS -ACT] HL7 migration status [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED) 

6 
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.... scratch that number, that's before the filtering. About 10,563 messages went through to you in that batch 

From: Cowey, Michael 
Sent: Tuesday, 11 September 2018 5:57 PM 
To: '  <    (Health) <    
<    <  
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;  Edwards, 
Garth <Garth.Edwards@act.gov.au>;   <  
Subject: RE: [AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

Okay the first batch is on its way, there's about 34,099 messages in it. 

I'll leave it just at that tonight as I'm about to head home. If there are any issues with that batch then let me know, 
otherwise when I get in tomorrow in the morning I'll start feeding through the next batches of messages. 

Cheers, 

Michael Cowey I Senior System Integration and Interfacing Technical Specialist 
hone: +61 2 6205 6927 I Mobile:  I Email: michael.cowey@act.gov.au 

Health ICT I Chief Minister, Treasury and Economic Development Directorate I ACT Government 
Level 2, 2-6 Bowes Street, Woden I GPO Box 11, Woden ACT 2606 I www.act.gov.au 
Please consider the environment before printing this email. If printing is necessary, print double-sided and black and white. 

From:  [mailto:  
Sent: Tuesday, 11 September 2018 5:54 PM 
To:   (Health) <  Cowey, Michael <Michael.Cowey@act.gov.au>;  

 <    <  
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   (Health) < act.gov.au>; Edwards, 
Garth <Garth.Edwards@act.gov.au>;   <  
Subject: RE: [AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

Michael, 

( ooks ok so I think we can open and I will monitor to how we go. 

Kind Regards, 

  I  
   

T +32 3444 8413 I F +32 3 444 84 01 I M  

http://www.ag fahealthcare.com 
http://blog.agfahealthcare.com 
Click on link to read important disclaimer: http://www.agfahealthcare.com/maildisclaimer 

From:   (Health) [mailto:  
Sent: dinsdag 11 september 2018 9:44 
To:   <  Cowey, Michael <Michael.Cowey@act.gov.au>;   
<    <  
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   (Health) < act.gov.au>; Edwards, 

Garth <Garth.Edwards@act.gov.au>;   <  
Subject: RE: [AUS - ACT) HL7 migration status [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

Thanks Michael and  

7 



I'll assume a positive outcome and head off. 

 

  
Phone: 02 6174 8768 I Mobile:  I Email:  
Future Capability & Governance I Digital Solutions Division I Health Directorate I ACT Government 
Level 10, Building 1, TCH, Garran ACT I PO Box 11, Woden ACT 2606 I www.act.gov.au 

From:  (mailto:  
Sent: Tuesday, 11 September 2018 5:42 PM 
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To: Cowey, Michael <Michael.Cowey@act.gov.au>;   (Health) <   
 <    <  

Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   (Health) < act.gov.au>; Edwards, 
Garth <Garth.Edwards@act.gov.au>;   <  
Subject: RE: [AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

Michael, 

I see it. Give me 10 min and will just trace it through the systems and it looks ok will come back and then we can 
start. 

Kind Regards, 

  I  
   

T +32 3444 8413 I F +32 3 444 84 01 I M  

http://www.agfahealthcare.com 
http://blog.agfahealthcare.com 
Click on link to read important disclaimer: http://www.agfahealthcare.com/maildisclaimer 

From: Cowey, Michael [mailto:Michael.Cowey@act.gov.au] 
Sent: dinsdag 11 september 2018 9:39 

To:  <   (Health) <    
<    <  

Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   (Health) < act.gov.au>; Edwards, 
Garth <Garth.Edwards@act.gov.au>;   <  
Subject: RE: [AUS -ACTI HL7 migration status [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

Okay thanks  I've got a connection and one message has just gone through with a positive ack back. 
Cheers, 

Michael Cowey I Senior System Integration and Interfacing Technical Specialist 
Phone: +61 2 6205 6927 I Mobile:  I Email: rnichael.cowey@act.gov.au 
Health ICT I Chief Minister, Treasury and Economic Development Directorate I ACT Government 
Level 2, 2-6 Bowes Street, Woden I GPO Box 11, Woden ACT 2606 I www.act.gov.au 
Please consider the environment before printing this email. If printing is necessary, print double-sided and black and white. 

From:  [mailto:  
Sent: Tuesday, 11 September 2018 5:35 PM 
To: Cowey, Michael <Michael.Cowey@act.gov.au>;   (Health) <   

 <    <  
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   (Health) < act.gov.au>; Edwards, 
Garth <Garth.Edwards@act.gov.au>;   <  
Subject: RE: [AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

8 



Michael, 

ADT is now open. Send some messages in when you are ready. 

Just to confirm you should be send to: eidclconn01.act.gov.au [10.24.2.35) Port 2220 

Kind Regards, 

   
   

T +32 3444 8413 I F +32 3 444 84 01 I M  

http://www.agfahealthcare.com 
http://blog.ag1fahea Ith ca re. com 
Click on link to read Important disclaimer: http://www.agfahealthcare.com/maildisclaimer 

From: Cowey, Michael [mailto:Michael.Cowey@act.gov.au] 

Sent: dinsdag 11 september 2018 3:16 
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To:   (Health) <    <    
, <    <  

.:c: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   (Health) < act.gov.au>; Edwards, 
Garth <Garth.Edwards@act.gov.au>;   <  
Subject: RE: [AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

Okay from my point of view I just need to confirm I can get a connection in Prod and the okay to start sending 
messages through. I've just checked again and can't get a connection, but that may be because  hasn't go 
the other end listening for a connection yet, so happy to discuss in this afternoon's meeting. 
Regards, 

Michael Cowey I Senior System Integration and Interfacing Technical Specialist 
Phone: +61 2 6205 6927 I Mobile:  I Email: michael.cowey@act.gov.au 
Health ICT I Chief Minister, Treasury and Economic Development Directorate I ACT Government 
Level 2, 2-6 Bowes Street, Woden I GPO Box 11, Woden ACT 2606 I www.act.gov.au 
Please consider the environment before printing this email. If printing is necessary, print double-sided and black and white. 

rom:   (Health) 
Sent: Tuesday, 11 September 2018 9:55 AM 
To:   <  Cowey, Michael <Michael.Cowey@act.gov.au>;   
<    <  
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;  (Health) < act.gov.au>; Edwards, 
Garth <Garth.Edwards@act.gov.au>;   <  
Subject: RE: [AUS -ACT] HL7 migration status [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

Thanks  

We will discuss this today as the first item of business. 

 

  I IDIS Delivery Manager - UCPH Digital Solutions Program 
Phone: 02 6174 8768 I Mobile:  I Email:  
Future Capability & Governance I Digital Solutions Division I Health Directorate I ACT Government 
Level 10, Building 1, TCH, Garran ACT I PO Box 11, Woden ACT 2606 I www.act.gov.au 

9 



From:   [mailto:  
Sent: Tuesday, 11 September 2018 9:53 AM 
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To:   (Health) <  Cowey, Michael <Michael.Cowey@act.gov.au>;  
 <   <  

Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;  Edwards, 
Garth <Garth.Edwards@act.gov.au>;   <    
<  
Subject: RE: [AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

Hi  

From an AGFA point of view, next steps is to discuss at this afternoons integration meeting. 
 has noted that he will first need a few messages to be sent at a co-ordinated time with Michael to check that 

the message flow works as expected. If ok we can open the interfaces and process the backlog. 

AGFA Rhapsody configuration in Production has been checked and confirmed as ready. 

My understanding is that it is scheduled to have the Order migration files provided next Monday? Therefore we 
have this week to catch up the ADT messages to the live feed. There is the potential that this will delay the loading 
of orders as this, in theory, cannot start until ADT is caught up. 

Kind Regards, 

  I  
   

M  
aqfa.com 

Out of office alert: 
24th September to 8 th October inclusive 
5 th to 7 th November inclusive 

http://www.agfahealthcare.com 
http://blog.agfahealthcare.com 

From:   (Health) [mailto:  
Sent: Tuesday, 11 September 2018 9:41 AM 
To: Cowey, Michael <Michael.Cowey@act.gov.au>;   <  
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   

 <  Edwards, Garth <Garth.Edwards@act.gov.au> 
Subject: FW: [AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

All, 

The load of all patients into pre-PROD has successfully completed. Approximately 1.3 million records have been 
loaded. 

Michael and  are there any specific activities that need to be coordinated between us and Agfa before we can 
initiate the sending of all archived ADT messages and then turn on the live feed? I would expect that we need some 
level of communication around ensuring that all connections are up and listening. 

Thanks 
 

  I IDIS Delivery Manager - UCPH Digital Solutions Program 
Phone: 02 6174 8768      

Future Capability & Governance I Digital Solutions Division I Health Directorate I ACT Government 
Level 10, Building 1, TCH, Garran ACT I PO Box 11, Woden ACT 2606 I www.act.gov.au 

10 



From:   [mailto:  
Sent: Monday, 10 September 2018 3:10 PM 
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To:   <    (Health) < act.gov.au> 
Cc: Arsavill i, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   <    
<    (Health) <    

<  
Subject: [AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status 

Hi All, 

The HL7 ADT migration was finished over the weekend. 
Attached you can find the performance figures so far. 

I have blocked time, next week Monday, to start working on the 
production extracts for the rest of the migration. 

Kind Regards, 

  I  
'  

,  

 NV,  
http://www.agfahealthcare.com 
h!;tp;Ublog.agfahealthcare.com 

R.O.: Septestraat 27, B-2640 Mortsel, Belgium IRLE Antwerp I VAT BE 0403.003.524 I !BAN Operational Account BE81363012356224 I 
IBAN Customer Account BE20375104592856 I ING Belgium NV, B-1000 Brussels 
Click on link to read Important disclaimer: http://www.agfahealthcar~.com/malldisclaimer 

From:   
Sent: Monday 10 September 2018 1:05 
To:   <    (Health) < act.gov.au> 
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   <   
<    (Health) <  

Subject: RE: [AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status 

Thanks for the update  

t<ind Regards, 

    
   

M  
aqfa .com 

Out of office alert: 
24th September to 8 th October inclusive 
5th to 7 th November inclusive 

http://www.agFahealthcare.com 
h!m://blog.agfahealthcare.com 

From:   
Sent: Friday, 7 September 2018 7:47 PM 
To:   <   (Health) < act.gov.au> 
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   <   
<    (Health) <    

<  
Subject: [AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status 

11 



Hi All, 

Attached you can find the current migration status. 

The HL7 ADT migration has been running stable and should complete over the weekend. 

Kind Regards, 

  I  
 

T  

 NV,  
http://www.agfahealthcare.com 
htto://blog.agfahealthcare.com 
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R.O.: Septestraat 27, B-2640 Mortsel, Belgium IRLE Antwerp I VAT BE 0403.003.524 I IBAN Operational Account BE81363012356224 I 
IBAN Customer Account BE20375104592856 I ING Belgium NV, B-1000 Brussels 
Click on link to read important disclaimer: http://www.aqfahealthcare,com/m9ildisclaimer 

From:   

Sent: Wednesday 5 September 2018 10:07 
To:   <    (Health) < act.gov.au> 
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   <   
<    (Health) <    
<  
Subject: [AUS - ACTI HL7 migration status 

FYI, 

The ADT migration has been running stable and without errors until now. 
We currently estimate this process to take another 3,5 days. 

Kind Regards, 

  I  
 

T  

 NV,  
http://www.agfahealthcare.com 
http: //blog .agfahealthcare,com 

R.O.: Septestraat 27, B-2640 Mortsel, Belgium IRLE Antwerp I VAT BE 0403.003.524 I !BAN Operational Account BE81363012356224 I 
!BAN Customer Account BE20375104592856 I ING Belgium NV, B-1000 Brussels 
Click on link to read important disclaimer: http://www.agfahealthcare.com/maildisclaimer 

From:   

Sent: Tuesday 4 September 2018 9:05 
To:   <    (Health) < act.gov.au> 
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   <   
<    (Health) <    
<  
Subject: RE: [AUS - ACTI HL7 migration status 

Adding  to the communication. 

Kind Regards, 

  I  
   

M  
aqfa.com 

12 
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Out of office alert: 
24th September to 5 th October inclusive 
5 th to 7 th November Inclusive 

http://www.agfahealthcare.com 
http:Jtblo.9.Jl.Qfahealthcare.com 

From:   
Sent: Tuesday, 4 September 2018 4:01 PM 
To:  (Health) < act.gov.au> 

400 

Cc:   <  Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   
<   <    <  

Subject: [AUS - ACTI HL7 migration status 

Hi  

The HL7 migration was started yesterday. Attached you can find an 
initia l version of the 'migration status file'. This file will be updated 
one a week (a bit more at the start). 

Kind Regards, 

  I  
 

T  

 NV,  
http://www.agfahealthcare.com 
http: //blog .agfahealthca re.com 

R.O.: Septestraat 27, B-2640 Mortsel, Belgium IRLE Antwerp I VAT BE 0403.003.524 I !BAN Operational Account BE81363012356224 I 
!BAN Customer Account BE20375104592856 I ING Belgium NV, B-1000 Brussels 
Click on link to read important disclaimer: http://www.agfahealthcare.com/maildisclaimer 

From:  (Health) [mailto: act.gov.au] 

Sent: Tuesday 4 September 2018 7:22 
To:   <  
Cc:   <  Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   
:  <  

Subject: Patient load to El [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED) 

Hi  
Thanks for confirming that the patient file has now been processed and is ready to be loaded. 

Could you please confirm the dates for when this data is scheduled to be loaded into El and Scheduling? 

Thanks, 
 

 11   
Mobile:  Email: act.gov.au 

From:   [mailto:  
Sent: Monday, 3 September 2018 4:46 PM 
To: Edwards, Garth <Garth.Edwards@act.gov.au>;   <   

<  
Cc: Crossley, Nick <Nick.Crossley@act.gov.au>;   <    (Health) 

13 
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< act.gov.au>; Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   <  
Subject: [AUS - ACT] Space Required [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED) 

Hi, 

I was able to connect to the share and get the patient file. 
This file is processed and the data is ready to be send to El. 

Kind Regards, 

  I  
 

T  

 NV,  
http://www.agfahealthcare.com 
http://blog.agfahealthcare.com 

R.O.: Septestraat 27, B-2640 Mortsel, Belgium I RLE Antwerp I VAT BE 0403.003.524 I IBAN Operational Account BE81363012356224 I 
IBAN Customer Account BE20375104592856 I ING Belgium NV, B-1000 Brussels 
Click on link to read Important disclaimer: http ://www.agfahealthcare.com/ maildisclairner 

This email, and any attachments, may be confidential and also privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, 
please notify the sender and delete all copies of this transmission along with any attachments immediately. You 
should not copy or use it for any purpose, nor disclose its contents to any other person. 
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Heland, Rebecca (Health) 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Cowey, Michael 
Tuesday, 11 September 2018 11 :16 AM 

  (Health);      
Arsavilli, Dev;   (Health); Edwards, Garth;   
RE: [AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED) 

402 

Okay from my point of view I just need to confirm I can get a connection in Prod and the okay to start sending 
messages through. I've just checked again and can't get a connection, but that may be because  hasn't go 
the other end listening for a connection yet, so happy to discuss in this afternoon's meeting. 

Regards, 

Michael Cowey I Senior System Integration and Interfacing Technical Specialist 
Phone: +612 6205 6927 I Mobile:  I Email: michael.cowey@act.gov.au 
Health ICT I Chief Minister, Treasury and Economic Development Directorate I ACT Government 
Level 2, 2-6 Bowes Street, Woden I GPO Box 11, Woden ACT 2606 I www.act.gov.au 
0 /ease consider the environment before printing this email. If printing is necessary, print double-sided and black and white. 

From:  (Health) 
Sent: Tuesday, 11 September 2018 9:55 AM 
To:   <  Cowey, Michael <Michael.Cowey@act.gov.au>;   
<    <  
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   (Health) < act.gov.au>; Edwards, 
Garth <Garth.Edwards@act.gov.au>;   <  
Subject: RE: [AUS -ACT] HL7 migration status [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

Thanks  

We will discuss this today as the first item of business. 

 

{ony  I IDIS Delivery Manager - UCPH Digital Solutions Program 
Phone: 02 6174 8768 I Mobile:  I Email:  
Future Capability & Governance I Digital Solutions Division I Health Directorate I ACT Government 
Level 10, Building 1, TCH, Garran ACT I PO Box 11, Woden ACT 2606 I www.act.gov.au 

From:   [mailto:  
Sent: Tuesday, 11 September 2018 9:53 AM 
To:   (Health) <  Cowey, Michael <Michael.Cowey@act.gov.au>;  

 <   <  
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>; >; Edwards, 

Garth <Garth.Edwards@act.gov.au>;   <    

<da niel.la nza@  
Subject: RE: [AUS -ACT] HL7 migration status [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

Hi  
From an AGFA point of view, next steps is to discuss at this afternoons integration meeting. 

 has noted that he will first need a few messages to be sent at a co-ordinated time with Michael to check that 
the message flow works as expected. If ok we can open the interfaces and process the backlog. 

1 
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AGFA Rhapsody configuration in Production has been checked and confirmed as ready. 

My understanding is that it is scheduled to have the Order migration files provided next Monday? Therefore we 
have this week to catch up the ADT messages to the live feed. There is the potential that this will delay the loading 
of orders as this, in theory, cannot start until ADT is caught up. 

Kind Regards, 

 I  
   

M  
 

Out of office alert: 
24th September to 8 th October inclusive 
5th to 7 th November Inclusive 

~_w_ww.aqfahealthcare.com 
bl!;Q.J/blog .aqfa healthcare.com 

From:  (Health) [mailto:  
Sent: Tuesday, 11 September 2018 9:41 AM 

To: Cowey, Michael <Michael.Cowey@act.gov.au>;   <  
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   (Health) < act.gov.au>;  

 <  Edwards, Garth <Garth.Edwards@act.gov.au> 
Subject: FW: [AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

All, 

The load of all patients into pre-PROD has successfully completed. Approximately 1.3 million records have been 
loaded. 

Michael and  are there any specific activities that need to be coordinated between us and Agfa before we can 
initiate the sending of all archived ADT messages and then turn on the live feed? I would expect that we need some 
level of communication around ensuring that all connections are up and listening. 

Thanks 
 

  I  
Phone: 02 6174 8768 I Mobile:  I Email:  
Future Capability & Governance I Digital Solutions Division I Health Directorate I ACT Government 
Level 10, Building 1, TCH, Garran ACT I PO Box 11, Woden ACT 2606 I www.act.gov.au 

From:   [mailto:  
Sent: Monday, 10 September 2018 3:10 PM 

To:   <    (Health) < act.gov.au> 
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   <   
<    (Health) <    
<  

Subject: [AUS - ACTI HL7 migration status 

Hi All, 

The HL7 ADT migration was finished over the weekend. 
Attached you can find the performance figures so far. 

2 



I have blocked time, next week Monday, to start working on the 
production extracts for the rest of the migration. 

Kind Regards, 

  I  
 

T  

 NV,  
http://www.agfahealthcare.com 
http://blog.agfahealthcare.com 
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R.O. : Septestraat 27, B-2640 Mortsel, Belgium I RLE Antwerp I VAT BE 0403.003.524 I IBAN Operational Account BE81363012356224 I 
IBAN Customer Account BE20375104592856 I ING Belgium NV, B-1000 Brussels 
Click on link to read important disclaimer: bttP.:.flwww.agfa..bfil!!l:hcare.com/maildisclaimer 

From:   
Sent: Monday 10 September 2018 1:05 
To:   <    (Health) < act.gov.au> 
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   <   
-::    (Health) <  
.:iubject: RE: [AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status 

Thanks for the update  

Kind Regards, 

  I  
   

M  
dan jel.  

Out of office alert: 
24th September to 8th October inclusive 
5th to 7th November inclusive 

http://www.aqfahealthcare.com 
http://blog.aqfahealthcare.com 

From:   
t ·ent: Friday, 7 September 2018 7:47 PM 

To:   <   (Health) < act.gov.au> 
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   <   
<    (Health) <    

<  
Subject: [AUS - ACT] Hl7 migration status 

Hi All, 

Attached you can find the current migration status. 
The HL7 ADT migration has been running stable and should complete over the weekend. 

Kind Regards, 

  I  
 

T  

 NV,  
http://www. agf a healthcare .com 
http://blog.agfahealthcare.com 
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R.O.: Septestraat 27, B-2640 Mortsel, Belgium I RLE Antwerp I VAT BE 0403.003.524 I IBAN Operational Account BE81363012356224 I 
IBAN Customer Account BE20375104592856 I ING Belgium NV, B-1000 Brussels 
Click on link to read important disclaimer: http:ljwww.agfahealthcare.com/maildisclaimer 

From:   
Sent: Wednesday 5 September 2018 10:07 

To:   <    (Health) < act.gov.au> 
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   <   
<    (Health) <    
<  
Subject: [AUS - ACT) HL7 migration status 

FYI, 

The ADT migration has been running stable and without errors until now. 
We currently estimate this process to take another 3,5 days. 

Kind Regards, 

  I  
 

T  

 NV,  
http://www.agfahealthcare.com 
http: //blog .aqfahealthca re .com 

R.O.: Septestraat 27, B-2640 Mortsel, Belgium I RLE Antwerp I VAT BE 0403.003.524 I IBAN Operational Account BE81363012356224 I 
IBAN Customer Account BE20375104592856 I ING Belgium NV, B-1000 Brussels 
Click on link to read important disclaimer: http://www.agfahealthcare.com/malldisclaimer 

From:   

Sent: Tuesday 4 September 2018 9:05 

To:   <   
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   <    
<   (Health) <    
<  
Subject: RE: [AUS - ACT) HL7 migration status 

Adding   to the communication. 

Kind Regards, 

  I  
   

M  
 

Out of office alert: 
24th September to 5 th October Inclusive 
5 th to 7th November inclusive 

http://www.agfahealthcare.com 
http://blog.agfahealthcare,com 

From:   
Sent: Tuesday, 4 September 2018 4:01 PM 
To:  

• Cc:   <  Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;  
<   <    <  
Subject: [AUS - ACT) HL7 migration status 

4 



Hi  

The HL7 migration was started yesterday. Attached you ca n find an 
initial version of the 'migration status file'. This file will be updated 
one a week (a bit more at the start). 

Kind Regards, 

  I  
 

T  

 NV,  
http :Uwww .agfahealthcare.corn 
http://blog.agfahealthcare.com 
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R.O.: Septestraat 27, B-2640 Mortsel, Belgium I RLE Antwerp I VAT BE 0403.003.524 I IBAN Operational Account BE81363012356224 I 
IBAN Customer Account BE20375104592856 I ING Belgium NV, B-1000 Brussels 
Click on link to read important disclaimer: http://www.agfahealthcare.com/maildisclaimer 

.=rom:   (Health) [mailto: act.gov.au] 

Sent: Tuesday 4 September 2018 7:22 
To:   <  
Cc:   <  Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   

<   <  
Subject: Patient load to El [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED) 

Hi  
Thanks for confirming that the patient file has now been processed and is ready to be loaded. 

Could you please confirm the dates for when this data is scheduled to be loaded into El and Scheduling? 

Thanks, 
 

   
Mobile:  I Email: act.gov.au 

From:   [mailto:  
Sent: Monday, 3 September 2018 4:46 PM 
To: Edwards, Garth <Garth.Edwards@act.gov.au>;   <   

<  
Cc: Crossley, Nick <Nick.Crossley@act.gov.au>;   <    (Health) 
< act.gov.au>; Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   <  

Subject: [AUS - ACT] Space Required [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

Hi, 

I was able to connect to the share and get the patient file. 
This file is processed and the data is ready to be send to El. 

Kind Regards, 

  I  
 

T  

5 



 NV,  
http://www.aqfahealthcare.com 
.IJ.llp..i..L.&!2.g.,,ggfahealthcare.com 
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R.O.: Septestraat 27, B-2640 Mortsel, Belgium I RLE Antwerp I VAT BE 0403.003.524 I IBAN Operational Account BE81363012356224 I 
IBAN Customer Account BE20375104592856 I ING Belgium NV, B-1000 Brussels 
Click on link to read important disclaimer: http://www.agfahealthcare.com/malldisclaimer 

This email, and any attachments, may be confidential and also privileged. If you are not the intended 
recipient, please notify the sender and delete all copies of this transmission along with any attachments 
immediately. You should not copy or use it for any purpose, nor rusclose its contents to any other person. 
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Heland, Rebecca (Health) 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hi  
There is nothing I need to check. 

Arsavilli, Dev 
Tuesday, 11 September 2018 9:06 AM 

  (Health) 
RE: [AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

Please ask Michael to stat loading the archive messages. 

Kind Regards, 

Dev 

Dev Arsavilli I Project Manager 
0 hone: 02 6174 8729 I Mobile  I Email: Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au 
Future Capability and Governance Branch I Digital Solutions Division I Health Directorate I ACT Government 

2-6 Bowes Street, Phillip ACT I GPO Box 825, Canberra ACT 2601 I act.gov.au 

From:  (Health) 
Sent: Monday, 10 September 2018 3:26 PM 
To: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au> 
Subject: FW: [AUS -ACT] HL7 migration status [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

Dev, 

408 

Is there anything that you want to do from a PM perspective before we ask Michael to start the processing of 

archived messages? If not we can let Michael know he is good to go. 

 has checked and the number of patients successfully loaded matches what she sent to Agfa. 

 

  
Phone: 02 6174 8768 I Mobile:  I Email:  
Future Capability & Governance I Digital Solutions Division I Health Directorate I ACT Government 
Level 10, Building 1, TCH, Garran ACT I PO Box 11, Woden ACT 2606 I www.act.gov.au 

From:  :  
Sent: Monday, 10 September 2018 3:10 PM 
To:   <   
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   <   
<    (Health) <    

<  
Subject: [AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status 

Hi All, 

The HL7 ADT migration was finished over the weekend. 
Attached you can find the performance figures so far. 

1 



I have blocked time, next week Monday, to start working on the 
production extracts for the rest of the migration. 

Kind Regards, 

  I  
 

T  

 NV,  
http://www.agfahealthcare.com 
]illp;//blog .agfahealthcare.com 
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R.O.: Septestraat 27, B-2640 Mortsel, Belgium I RLE Antwerp I VAT BE 0403.003.524 I IBAN Operational Account BE81363012356224 I 
IBAN Customer Account BE20375104592856 I ING Belgium NV, B-1000 Brussels 
Click on link to read important disclaimer: http://www.agfahealthcare.com/maildisclaimer 

From:   
Sent: Monday 10 September 2018 1:05 
To:   <    {Health) < act.gov.au> 
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   <   
<    (Health) <  
Subject: RE: [AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status 

Thanks for the update  

Kind Regards, 

  I  
   

M  
 

Out of office alert: 
24th September to 8 th October inclusive 
5 th to 71h November inclusive 

http://www.agfahealthcare.com 
http://blog.agfahealthcare.com 

From:   

Sent: Friday, 7 September 2018 7:47 PM 

To:   <    {Health) < act.gov.au> 
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   <   
<    (Health) <    
<  
Subject: [AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status 

Hi All, 

Attached you can find the current migration status. 
The HL7 ADT migration has been running stable and should complete over the weekend. 

Kind Regards, 

  I  
 

T  

 NV,  
http://www.agfahealthcare.com 
http://blog.9gfahealthcare.com 

--·- ··•-------------
2 
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R.O.: Septestraat 27, B-2640 Mortsel, Belgium I RLE Antwerp I VAT BE 0403.003.524 I IBAN Operational Account BE81363012356224 I 
IBAN Customer Account BE20375104592856 I ING Belgium NV, B-1000 Brussels 
Click on link to read Important disclaimer: http://www.agfahealthcare.com/maildisclaimer 

From:   
Sent: Wednesday 5 September 2018 10:07 
To:   <    (Health) < act.gov.au> 
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   <   
<    (Health) <    

<  
Subject: [AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status 

FYI, 

The ADT migration has been running stable and without errors until now. 
We currently estimate this process to take another 3,5 days. 

Kind Regards, 

  I  
   

T  

 NV,  
http://www.agfahealthcare.com 
http://blog.aqfahealthcare.com 

R.O.: Septestraat 27, B-2640 Mortsel, Belgium I RLE Antwerp I VAT BE 0403.003.524 I !BAN Operational Account BE81363012356224 I 
IBAN Customer Account BE20375104592856 I ING Belgium NV, B-1000 Brussels 
Click on link to read important disclaimer: http://www.agfahealthcare.com/maildisclaimer 

From:   
Sent: Tuesday 4 September 2018 9:05 
To:   <   
Cc: Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   <   
<    (Health) <    
<  
Subject: RE: [AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status 

\dding   to the communication. 

Kind Regards, 

  I  
   

M  
danjel.  

Out of office alert: 
24th September to 5 th October inclusive 
5th to 7 th November inclusive 

http://www.aqfahealthcare.com 
http: //blog .aqfahea lthcare. com 

From:   
Sent: Tuesday, 4 September 2018 4:01 PM 
To:   (Health) < act.gov.au> 
Cc:   <  Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   
<  <    <  

Subject: (AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status 

3 



Hi  

The HL7 migration was started yesterday. Attached you can find an 
initial version of the 'migration status file'. This file will be updated 
one a week (a bit more at the start). 

Kind Regards, 

  I  
 

T  

 NV,  
http://www.agfahealthcare.com 
http ://blog.aqfahealthcare.com 
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R.O.: Septestraat 27, B-2640 Mortsel, Belgium IRLE Antwerp I VAT BE 0403.003.524 I IBAN Operational Account BE81363012356224 I 
IBAN Customer Account BE20375104592856 I ING Belgium NV, B-1000 Brussels 
Click on link to read important disclaimer: http://www.agfahealthcare.com/maildisclaimer 

From:   (Health) [mailto: act.gov.au] 
Sent: Tuesday 4 September 2018 7:22 
To:   <  
Cc:   <  Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   
<    <  
Subject: Patient load to El (SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

Hi  

Thanks for confirming that the patient fil~ has now been processed and is ready to be loaded. 

Could you please confirm the dates for when this data is scheduled to be loaded into El and Scheduling? 

Thanks, 
 

  I  
Mobile :  I Email: act.goy.au 

From:   [mailto:  

Sent: Monday, 3 September 2018 4:46 PM 
To: Edwards, Garth <Garth.Edwards@act.gov.au>;   <    
<  

Cc: Crossley, Nick <Nick.Crossley@act.gov.au>;   <    (Health) 
< act.gov.au>; Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   <  
Subject: [AUS - ACT] Space Required [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

Hi, 

I was able to connect to the share and get the patient file. 
This file is processed and the data is ready to be send to El. 

Kind Regards, 

  I  
 

T  

4 
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( 

 NV,  
hllR: //www .agfaheatthca~m 
http://blog.agfahealthcare.com 
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R.O.: Septestraat 27, B-2640 Mortsel, Belgium IRLE Antwerp I VAT BE 0403.003.524 I IBAN Operational Account BE81363012356224 I 
IBAN Customer Account BE20375104592856 I ING Belgium NV, B-1000 Brussels 
Click on link to read important disclaimer: http://www.agfahealthcare.com/maildisclajmer 

This email, and any attachments, may be confidential and also privileged. If you are not the intended 
recipient, please notify the sender and delete all copies of this transmission along with any attachments 
immediately. You should not copy or use it for any purpose, nor disclose its contents to any other person. 
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Heland, Rebecca (Health} 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Fyi 

Kind Regards, 

  <  
Tuesday, 4 September 2018 5:05 PM 

  (Health) 
FW: [AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status 
[AUS - ACT] HL7 Migration Status.xlsx 

  I  
   

M  
dan1e1.1anza@  

"'ut of office alert: 
.4 th September to 5th October inclusive 

5 th to 7 th November inclusive 

http://www.aqfahealthcare.com 
http://blog.aqfahealthcare.com 

From:   
Sent: Tuesday, 4 September 2018 4:01 PM 
To:   {Health) < act.gov.au> 

413 

Cc:   <  Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   
<   <    <  

Subject: [AUS - ACT] HL7 migration status 

Hi  

The HL7 migration was started yesterday. Attached you can find an 
initial version of the 'migration status file'. This file will be updated 

( --ne a week {a bit more at the start). 

Kind Regards, 

  I  
 

T  

 NV,  
http://www.agfahealthcare.com 
http://bloq.agfahealthcare.com 

R.O.: Septestraat 27, B-2640 Mortsel, Belgium I RLE Antwerp I VAT BE 0403.003.524 I IBAN Operational Account BE81363012356224 I 
IBAN Customer Account BE20375104592856 I ING Belgium NV, B-1000 Brussels 
CIiek on link to read important disclaimer: http://www.agfahealthcare.com/maildisclaimer 

From:   {Health) [mailto: act.gov.au) 

Sent: Tuesday 4 September 2018 7:22 
To:   <  
Cc:   <  Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   

1 



<    <  
Subject: Patient load to El [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

Hi  

Thanks for confirming that the patient file has now been processed and is ready to be loaded. 

Could you please confirm the dates for when this data is scheduled to be loaded into El and Scheduling? 

Thanks, 
 

  
Mobile:  Email: act.gov.au 

From:   [mailto:  
Sent: Monday, 3 September 2018 4:46 PM 
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To: Edwards, Garth <Garth.Edwards@act.gov.au>;   <   
<  

Cc: Crossley, Nick <Nick.Crossley@act.gov.au>;   <    (Health) 
< act.gov.au>; Arsavilli, Dev <Dev.Arsavilli@act.gov.au>;   <  
Subject: [AUS - ACT] Space Required [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

Hi, 

I was able to connect to the share and get the patient file. 
This file is processed and the data is ready to be send to El. 

Kind Regards, 

  I  
  

T  

 NV,  
http://www.agfal1ealthcare.com 
http: //blog .agfahealthca re .com 

R.O.: Septestraat 27, B-2640 Mortsel, Belgium IRLE Antwerp I VAT BE 0403.003.524 I IBAN Operational Account BE81363012356224 I 
!BAN Customer Account BE20375104592856 I ING Belgium NV, B-1000 Brussels 
Click on link to read important disclaimer: .h.ttp://www.agfahealthcare.com/maildisclaimer 

This email, and any attachments, may be confidential and also privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, 
please notify the sender and delete all copies of this transmission along with any attachments immediately. You 
should not copy or use it for any purpose, nor disclose its contents to any other person. 
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Heland, Rebecca (Health) 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Hi  
Please see my comments below. 
Thanks, 

 

  (Health) 
Tuesday, 2 October 2018 10:19 AM 

  
Arsavilli, Dev;   (Health) 
RE: [AUS - ACT] DICOM updates 

415 

·----------~----------------~--------------
From:   [  
Sent: Monday 1 October 2018 22:03 
To:   (Health) 
Cc:   . 
Subject: [AUS - ACT] DICOM updates 

Hi  
I'm working on the DICOM migration and just want to be 100% sure before I start doing updates 

to the DICOM headers with the 3 files you have provided. 
Can you verify if the is correct: 

• DICOMStudles - no RIS.xlsx 

These studies are in the DICOM extract but not in the HL7 extracts. 
We want to migrate these studies to El 'as they are' in the PACS with a normal DICOM C-MOVE. 
(This batch has a lower priority) 
Yes, these studies are in the DICOM extract with an exception accession number, could not be mapped to 

any RIS accession numbers. They are to be migrated to El as they are. 

• DICOMHeaderUpdate - StudyUID_PatientlD.xlsx 

For these StudyUIDs we want the PID in the DICOM header to get updated by AMT. 
In the HL7 and DICOM extract, the StudyUID is linked to the 'Active PatientlD' . 

( While the PACS has the 'Merged PatientlD' that we want to update to the 'Active PatientlD' during 

migration. 
Correct, PACS image header to be updated with the active PatientlD 

• DICOMExceptions - matched.xlsx 

For these StudyUIDs we want the AccNr in the DICOM header to get updated by AMT. 
In the HL7 and DICOM extract, the StudyUID is linked to the 'RIS matched ace no'. 
While the PACS has the 'exception ace no' that we want to update the to 'RIS matched ace no' during 

migration. 
Correct, PACS image header to be updated with the RIS matched ace no 
Kind Regards, 

  I  
 

T  

 NV,  
http://www.agfahealthcare,com 
http://blog.agfahealthcare.com 

R.O.: Septestraat 27, B-2640 Mortsel, Belgium I RLE Antwerp I VAT BE 0403.003.524 I !BAN Operational Account BE81363012356224 I 
IBAN Customer Account BE20375104592856 I ING Belgium NV, B-1000 Brussels 
CIiek on link to read important disclaimer: http://www.agfahealthcare.com/ma!ldisctaimer 
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